PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Anton Karlsson				06/01/2012		
Henrik Falken				05/29/2012		
Gabriel Osterdahl		06/03/2012				
Jan Liska				06/25/2012		
	Y DATA					
Name:		Maquet Critical Care AB				
Street Address:		Rontgenvagen 2				
City:						
State/Country:	SWEDEN					
Postal Code:	le: SE-171 54					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		13509939				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	513421	0001				
Fax Number: 5134210991 Phone: 6142272000						
Email:	ipdocket@porterwright.com					
Correspondence w via US Mail.	ill be sent to the c	e-mail a	address first; if that is unsuccessful, in	t will be sent		
Correspondent Name: PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR, LLP INTEL						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:	COLUN	IBUS, C	OHIO 43215			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4007620-181407			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Holly D. Kozlowski			
				PATENT		
502011073				REEL · 028705 ERAME· 0193		

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Anton Karlsson, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Götaforsvägen 9, S-122 66 Enskede, Sweden, Henrik Falkén, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Älgvägen 12, S-181 43 Lidingö, Sweden, Gabriel Österdahl, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Råsundavägen 169 31 104; 5 tr., S-169 50, Solna, Sweden, and Jan Liska, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Sibyllegatan 169 31 53, S-114 43, Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented S = 100"Self-Flowing Measuring System", as set forth in PCT International Application Number PCT/SE2010/051256 filed November 16, 2010; and

WHEREAS, **Maquet Critical Care AB**, having an address of Röntgenvägen 2, SE-171 54, Solna, Sweden, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant the firm of Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 028705 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: 1/6 -2012

Anton KARLSSON

Dated:

Henrik FALKÉN

Dated: _____

Gabriel ÖSTERDAHL

Dated: _____

Jan LISKA

CINCINNATI/193752v.1

ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: _____

Anton KARLSSON

Dated: 05/29/2012

al

Henfik FALKÉN

Dated:

Dated: 06/25/2012

Gabriel ÖSTERDAHL Jan LIŠKA

CINCINNATI/193752v 1

ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated:	Anton KARLSSON
Dated:	Henrik FALKÉN
Dated: 2012 - 66-03	Gabriel ÖSTERDAHL
Dafed:	Gabriel OSTERDAHL Jan LISKA

CINCINNAT/HS8752V.1

RECORDED: 08/02/2012